

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

Hindu Marriage Petition No. 232/2023
Yogeshwari Akash Dhagwe Vs. Akash Tikaramji Dhagwe

Exh.19

I S S U E S	
1	Whether the petitioner proves that she was treated with cruelty at the hands of respondent during cohabitation with him ?
2	Whether the petitioner proves that she was deserted by the respondent for the period of more than two years preceding to the filing of present petition ?
3	Whether the petitioner is entitled for permanent alimony of Rs. 10,00,000/-?
4	Whether the petitioner is entitled for damages in the tune of Rs. 10,00,000/- as prayed by her ?
5	Whether the petitioner is entitled for expenses of her marriage i.e. 10,00,000/- from respondent ?
6	Whether the petitioner is entitled for return of her stridhan and gift articles received at the time of marriage ?
7	Whether the petitioner is entitled for divorce on the ground of cruelty ?
8	Whether the petitioner is entitled for divorce on the ground of desertion ?
9	What order and decree ?

Ramtek.
Date : 03.10.2024

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.