

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.**

**HMP No. 232/2023**

**Smt. Yogeshwari Akash Dhagwe Vs. Shri. Akash s/o Tikaramji Dhagwe**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.54**

(Passed on 20<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2025)

The petitioner has preferred an application under Order-11 Rule 12 of the Code of Civil Procedure to direct respondent to produce salary slip on record. Ld. advocate of petitioner has submitted that in order to decide matter on merit, salary certificate/slip is necessary, therefore necessary direction may be issued to the respondent.

2. On the other hand, respondent has submitted that he has already produced required document on record.

3. Heard both sides. It seems that the respondent has already filed necessary documents on record, therefore, direction is not preferred to be issued. Hence, I pass following order-

**ORDER**

The application is rejected.

Ramtek.  
Dated : 20.06.2025

(S.M. Sarode)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Nagpur.